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THE ITALIAN NETWORK OPERATORS GROUP

Financial updates 2022



Financials 2019-2021

e Association entered autopilot mode

e No major expenses if not for the beers we've paid for for the 2020’s On The
Web event (~4000€)

e Few small donations received



Financials 2022 (Projections)

Breakout

Sponsors
ITNOG6

OTR support
Operational costs

Taxes

35.640,00 €
30.000,00 €
1000,00 €
2500,00 €
2000,00 €



Major operational costs

Breakout

Business consultant 1.200,00 €
Collab / Email app 450,00 €
Billing app 700,00 €

Slack (starting soon) 150,00 €



Contacts

e ITNOG Board of directors: board@itnoq.it
Members: Samer Abdel-Hafez, Marco d’Itri, Paolo Lucente, Brian Turnbow and
Marco Marzetti

e ITNOG Sponsorships: sponsors@itnog.it
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